SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

IA 96645/2019, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16863/2019

M/S AVTEC LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVINASH SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 96645/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 17-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shantanu Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddhant Gupta, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Shorawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos.2, 46 and 47 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Respondent Nos. 1, 3 to 45, 48 and 50 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Delay in filing fresh particulars is condoned in respect of respondent No.49. Registry to issue notice.

List again on 18.3.2020.

RAJIV KALRA Registrar

MG