SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

IA 96645/2019, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16863/2019

M/S AVTEC LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVINASH SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 96645/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 15-12-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR Mr. Abhishek Vikas, Adv. Ms. Srishti Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Two weeks time, is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to serve respondent no. 49, as process could not be served with remarks "insufficient address".

Registry to issue fresh notice of alternative arrangement in respect of respondent nos. 11 and 41.

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed by Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate in respect of respondent nos. 8 and 33, but the same is found to be defective. Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. Counsel to cure the defects. Counter affidavit is already on record, filed by earlier counsel.

Other respondents are duly represented.

List again on 03.02.2023.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar

pm