SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16863/2019

M/S AVTEC LIMITED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVINASH SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Suresh Kumar Bhan, Adv.

Mr. Sukhamrit Singh, Adv.

Ms. Ishita M. Puranik, Adv.

Mr. Prabuddha Singh Gour, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos.2,11,24,41,46, 47 & 49 & 8.1 to 8.4, there is no appearance on their behalf.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Ld. Counsel (now expired) has filed counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos.1, 3 to 45, 48 and 50.

Now, Mr. Praveen Swarup, Ld. Counsel has filed vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent Nos.1, 3 to 7, 9, 10, 12 to 32, 34 to 40, 42 to 45, 48 and 50.

Ld. Counsel Mr. Praveen Swarup submits that he will be filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of all the respondents except Respondent Nos.33.1 to 33.3.

2

He seeks and is granted four weeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, is granted to the petitioner, for furnishing fresh particulars and to take fresh steps in respect of respondent Nos.33.1 to 33.3 through the concerned Jailor, as the respondents are in Jail as information of learned counsel for the petitioner, the particulars of said Jail shall be furnished by the learned counsel for the petitioner within the period prescribed above.

List again on 19.3.2024.

MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR Registrar

MG